# OP \$240.00 87205956

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PoloPlaz, Inc.		08/15/2017	Corporation: ARKANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PoloPlaz Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	1999 Elizabeth St.	
City:	North Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87205956	GREEN COATINGS COUNCIL
Serial Number:	87162918	WRLD CLASS
Serial Number:	87162901	POLOPLAZ
Serial Number:	85044697	MULCHSTIK MULCH ADHESIVE & GARDEN GLUE
Serial Number:	85044740	GREEN COATINGS COUNCIL
Serial Number:	85044636	PP POLOPLAZ
Serial Number:	85044672	NUVO
Serial Number:	77171458	WORLD CLASS COURT & GYM FINISH
Serial Number:	73751130	POLOPLAZ

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206) 359-8000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120373-4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0613

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander J.A. Garcia		
SIGNATURE: /Alexander Garcia/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/23/2017		
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0614

#### Exhibit A

#### **Trademark Assignment**

August 15, 2017

WHEREAS, PoloPlaz, Inc., an Arkansas corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations described on <u>Schedule A-1</u> hereto (the "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignor, PoloPlaz Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1999 Elizabeth St., North Brunswick, NJ 08902 ("Purchaser") and certain other parties thereto, Assignor has agreed to assign to Purchaser all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (and the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. In connection with the transfer of the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over unto Purchaser, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor and the right to apply for and register the Trademarks, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Delaware without reference to principles of conflicts of law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

136067478.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0615 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the date shown above.

PoloP	laz, Inc.
By:	
Name:	MICHAN BAKEK
Title:	President

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

# Schedule A-1

# Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.	Goods
GREEN COATINGS COUNCIL	Pending	US	87205956	[*]	INT. CL. 2 FLOOR COATINGS
World Class	Registered	US	87162918	5208264	INT. CL. 2 PRESERVATIVE COATINGS FOR WOOD SURFACES
POLOPLAZ	Registered	US	87162901	5212577	INT. CL. 2 PAINTS FOR WOOD; WATERBORNE COATINGS FOR WOOD IN THE NATURE OF WATERBORNE SEALER COATINGS FOR USE ON WOOD FLOORS AND WATERBORNE WOOD FINISHES INT. CL. 3 CLEANER FOR USE ON WOOD
Zinielistotesina	Registered	US	85044697	3903715	INT. CL. 1 ADHESIVES FOR MULCH, GARDEN, AND LANDSCAPE
	Registered	US	85044740	3930139	INT. CL. 2 ARCHITECTURAL PROTECTIVE COATINGS
POLOPLAZ	Registered	US	85044636	3903711	INT. CL. 2 COATINGS FOR WOOD AS PAINTS; POLYURETHANE COATINGS FOR FLOORS
	Registered	US	85044672	3903713	INT. CL. 2 FLOOR COATINGS
WORLD CLASS COURT & GYM FINISH	Registered	US	77171458	3425574	INT. CL. 2 WOOD FINISHES, NAMELY, STAINS, SEALERS AND VARNISHES
POLOPLAZ	Registered	US	73751130	1544091	INT. CL. 2 WOOD FINISHES, NAMELY - STAINS, SEALERS AND VARNISHES

Common Law Trademarks

**RECORDED: 08/23/2017** 

136067478.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0617